

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.18802 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.08.2025	<u>VN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Having considered the reasons given in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed and the proposed Respondents are impleaded as Respondent Nos.3 and 4 to the writ petition as well as I.A.No.1 of 2025. _____ VN,J <u>W.P.No.18802 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners. The grievance of the Petitioners is that the seniority list is not in consonance with the ratio fixed for promotions among Assistant Executive Engineers and Assistant Engineers to the post of Deputy Executive Engineer, which has to be maintained in the ratio of 3:1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners specifically pointed out to Panel year 2016-17 <i>vis-a-vis</i> the promotion of one P.Sumana, who has been promoted as Deputy	

		Executive Engineer. The promotion of Assistant Engineer in the quota specified for Assistant Executive Engineer as per recruitment process <i>prima facie</i> appears to be erroneous. However, as the issue is with regard to final seniority list, Issue notice to Respondents. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to unofficial Respondents by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Learned Assistant Government Pleader to file counter within two weeks. List on 19.08.2025. VN,J KLP	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--